PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	BMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Andrew Bruce			07/10/2013	
Kristin Acker 07/11/2013			07/11/2013	
Luis Enrique Poggi			07/16/2013	
Chunyi Wang			07/10/2013	
Alexander Kutner			07/10/2013	
Ben Schielke			07/10/2013	
Name: Street Address:	Zillow, Inc.	nue		
]	
Street Address:	1301 Second Ave	nue		
Internal Address:	Floor 31	Floor 31		
City:	Seattle			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98101			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Numb	er	
Application Number: 13841		41413		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:2063597198Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:206-359-3744Email:patentprocurement@perkinscoie.comCorrespondent Name:PERKINS COIE LLP - SEA General PATENT-SEAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 1247Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056920-8032.US02				
502498532			PATENT REEL: 031223 FRAME: 0528	

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Reisman		
Signature:	/sbr/		
Date: 09/17/2013			
Total Attachments: 8 source=2013-09-17-Assignment-56920-8032US2#page1.tif source=2013-09-17-Assignment-56920-8032US2#page2.tif source=2013-09-17-Assignment-56920-8032US2#page3.tif source=2013-09-17-Assignment-56920-8032US2#page4.tif source=2013-09-17-Assignment-56920-8032US2#page5.tif source=2013-09-17-Assignment-56920-8032US2#page6.tif source=2013-09-17-Assignment-56920-8032US2#page6.tif source=2013-09-17-Assignment-56920-8032US2#page7.tif source=2013-09-17-Assignment-56920-8032US2#page7.tif			

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Andrew Bruce having a mailing address of 5116 Kenilworth Place N.E., Seattle, Washington 98105;
- Kristin Acker residing at 14828 39th Avenue N.E., Lake Forest Park, Washington 98155;
- Luis Enrique Poggi having a mailing address of 958 111th Avenue N.E., Apt. 502, Bellevue, Washington 98004;
- Chunyi Wang having a mailing address of 11300 Third Avenue N.E., Apt.
 110, Seattle, Washington 98125;
- Alexander Kutner having a mailing address of 8036 31st Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98122;
- Ben Schielke having a mailing address of 2343 North 147th Street, Shoreline, Washington 98133.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled ESTIMATING THE COST OF RESIDENTIAL REMODELING PROJECTS, and filed on March 15, 2013 as U.S. Application No. 13/841,413 (the "Application").

Zillow, Inc., a Corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 1301 Second Avenue, Floor 31, Seattle, Washington 98101 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights

PATENT REEL: 031223 FRAME: 0530

from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

For Zillow, Inc.:

Date: July 16, 2013

Signature Authorized Signer

Kathleen Philips Authorized Signer - Printed Name

Secretary Authorized Signer - Title

Andrew Bruce

Date: July 1	0,2013			
United States of A	merica)		
State of	WASHINGTON) ss.:		
County of	Kinb	_)		
On this _16th	day of July	,	2013	, before me
personally came	Andrew Bru	се	, to me know	n to be the individual
described in and w	who executed the foreg	joing instrur	nent, and ackr	nowledged execution
of the same.				

Notary Public



Kristin Acker

Date: July 11, 2013	`	
United States of America)	
State of WASHIN	<u>ngton</u>) ss.:	
County of) .	
On this day of	July,	2013, before me
personally came	Kristin Acker	, to me known to be the individual
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ted the foregoing instrur	nent, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		

Notary Public



L E Pages	
Luis Enrique Poggi	
Date: July 16, 2013	
United States of America) State of <u>WASHINGTON</u>) ss.: County of <u>KING</u>)	
On this <u>16</u> th day of <u>Tuly</u> , <u>2013</u> , before me personally came <u>Luis Enrique Poggi</u> , to me known to be the individ described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged executed	
of the same.	

Notary Public



56920-8032.US02/LEGAL27113132.1

Chunyi Wang

Date: J_{UV}	0,2013	
- /	ê	
United States of An	nerica)
State of	WASHINGTON) ss.:
County of	KING)
-		

On this 10th day of <u>July</u>, <u>2013</u>, before me personally came <u>Chunyi Wang</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

annin minimun MANNE PL 1-2 MANNE STATE OF W

Alexando

Alexander Kutner

Date: July 1	0,2013			
United States of Ar	merica)		
State of	WASHINGTON) ss.:		
County of	King	_)		
On this 10th	day of July	3	2013	, before me
personally came	Alexander [/] Ku	iner	, to me knowr	n to be the individual
described in and w	ho executed the foreg	oing instru	ment, and ackr	nowledged execution
of the same.				

Notary Public



X	
	Ce and a surrey
Ben Se	chielke

Date:	July	10, 2013			
United S	States of	America)		
State of		WASHINGTON) ss.:		
County	of	King)		
On this	10+1	day of July	,,	2013	, before me
persona	lly came	Ben Schi	elke	, to me know	wn to be the individual
describe	ed in and	who executed the for	egoing instru	ment, and ac	knowledged execution
of the sa	ame.				

Notary Public



RECORDED: 09/17/2013